Remeasurements of defined benefit
assets (2,238) ― (2,238) 788 (1,449)

Share of other comprehensive
income of investments accounted
for using the equity method

(6,785) ― (6,785) ― (6,785)

Subtotal (138,293) ― (138,293) 46,752 (91,540)
Items that might be reclassified to
profit or loss

Changes in fair value of cash flow
hedges (4,389) 1,982 (2,406) 585 (1,821)

Foreign exchange differences on
translation of foreign operations (15,176) 69 (15,107) 294 (14,812)

Share of other comprehensive
income of investments accounted
for using the equity method

(9,376) 30 (9,346) ― (9,346)

Subtotal (28,943) 2,082 (26,861) 880 (25,981)

Total (167,236) 2,082 (165,154) 47,632 (117,521)

“Incurred during the year” and “Reclassification” in “Shares of other comprehensive income of investments accounted for using
the equity method” are stated with the amount after tax effect.

(Year ended March 31, 2021)

(Millions of Yen)
 Incurred during

the year Reclassification Before tax effect Tax effect After tax effect

Items that cannot be reclassified to
profit or loss

Changes in fair value of financial
assets measured at fair value
through other comprehensive
income

182,896 ―  182,896 (57,424)  125,471

Remeasurements of defined benefit
assets 59,682 ― 59,682 (17,375) 42,307

Share of other comprehensive
income of investments accounted
for using the equity method

10,062 ― 10,062 ― 10,062

Subtotal  252,641 ― 252,641 (74,800)  177,841
Items that might be reclassified to
profit or loss

Changes in fair value of cash flow
hedges 7,552 (104) 7,447 (2,418) 5,029

Foreign exchange differences on
translation of foreign operations (956) 3,097 2,140 611 2,752

Share of other comprehensive
income of investments accounted
for using the equity method

(33,892) 10,830 (23,062) ― (23,062)

Subtotal (27,296) 13,822 (13,473) (1,806) (15,280)

Total  225,344  13,822  239,167  (76,606)  162,561
“Incurred during the year” and “Reclassification” in “Shares of other comprehensive income of investments accounted for using

the equity method” are stated with the amount after tax effect.
- 144 -

30. Earnings per Share

Profit (loss) for the year attributable to common shares of the parent is as follows:

(Millions of Yen)

 Year ended
March 31, 2020

Year ended
March 31, 2021

Profit (loss) for the year attributable
to owners of the parent (431,513) (32,432)

Profit (loss) for the year not attributable
to ordinary equity holders of the parent ― ―

Profit (loss) for the year used